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Headteacher: Mr Alun Randell

 “To enable, encourage and equip all children to achieve their best 
through an inspiring and nurturing environment.”


Thursday 07/11/24
Anti-Bullying Week/ Odd Socks Day/ Children in Need… and more!

Dear Parents and Carers,

It has been a super start to Term 2! Our children have returned very well. A big thank you to our families for trying their utmost to get their children to school on time. I would like to remind parents and carers that if children arrive a few minutes early between 8:30 and 8:45 they are welcome to join the children in Breakfast Club at no charge. Breakfast Club and After School Club are running very successfully and I would like to thank all the staff at IG Sports - George, Ciaran, Jack and Martha for looking after our children so well. 

It is a very busy week next week! Nightingale Class will visit the church for Remembrance Day. Poppies are on sale in the office and our prefects will be selling poppies on the playground tomorrow breaktime and after school, and also at breaktime on Monday. 

It is also Anti-Bullying week. Our Year 6s will deliver Monday's assembly to help children understand what bullying is and how we can prevent it. On Tuesday, it is Odd Socks Day when we will be celebrating our individual differences. On Wednesday, our children will be performing secret acts of kindness for World Kindness Day and then we end the week with Children in Need. We would like to encourage our children to come to school as spotty as possible in return for a suggested £1 donation to this amazing charity. 

Please see a list of upcoming events below. Please note in particular that school (including our nursery/pre-school) is closed on Wednesday 27th November for a staff INSET day.

Upcoming dates:
· Monday 11th - Friday 15th November - Anti-Bullying Week
· Monday 11th November - Nightingale Class visit the village church. 
· Tuesday 12th November - Odd Socks Day
· Wednesday 13th November - World Kindness Day. 
· Friday 15th November - Children in Need
· Wednesday 27th November INSET Day - SCHOOL CLOSED
· Thursday 28th November - Y1-Y6 advent workshops at the church
· Thursday 5th December - Year 1-Year 6 Theatre trip - Robin Hood
· Tuesday 10th December - Infant Nativity Performances  9:45am/ 2:00pm 
· Friday 13th December - Elf Run
· Monday 16th December - Crafty Christmas Day
· Wednesday 18th December - Christmas gift shop/ Christmas Lunch/ Christmas Jumper Day
· Thursday 19th December - Carol Concert in the church, 2:00pm  (tbc)
· Friday 21st December - Last day of Term 2
· Tuesday 7th January - Children return to school

Best wishes,
Alun Randell
Headteacher 
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